intend to bring the Township zoning into conformance with land use patterns. In some instances, 
recommendations are made for zoning amendments to guide future development patterns. 

4.1 GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS 

The Township of Lower Southampton has approximately two hundred and fifty-two (252) acres 
of parkland and open space under its jurisdiction. Currently, this land is located in various 
zoning districts, including but not limited to R-1 and R-2 Residential. Consideration should be 
given to the adoption of a general open space district that permits limited development related to